

Confid	entiali	ty Requested:
Yes		No

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1100323

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15					
Name:			Spot Description:					
Address 1:								
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City:	State: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East /	West Line of Section			
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from I	Nearest Outside Section C	Corner:			
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long: _				
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:			County:					
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	W	/ell #:			
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:					
	_		Producing Formation:					
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:	:			
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total C	Depth:			
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet			
☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Co	ore, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes	No			
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well I			If yes, show depth set:		Feet			
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, c	cement circulated from:				
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.			
Original Comp. Date:								
Deepening Re-perf	•	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan				
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G		(Data must be collected from the					
Commingled	Pormit #:		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume	e: bbls			
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used: _					
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	hauled offsite				
☐ ENHR			1					
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:					
_ <del>_</del>			Lease Name:	License #:_				
Spud Date or Date R	eached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec	TwpS. R	East _ West			
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:				

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I III Approved by: Date:								

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:			
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:						
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whe	ther shut-in pre chart(s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, b d.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid recov		
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	alled to kcc-well-	logs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic		
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Y	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Sample		
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Y	es No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run	es  No										
List All E. Logs Run:											
				RECORD	Ne						
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives		
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used	ed Type and Percent Additives					
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Dottom										
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone											
1 lug 0 li 20 lio											
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well	?			Yes	No (If No, s	skip questions 2 a	nd 3)		
Does the volume of the t			-		-			skip question 3)			
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment informatio	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, i	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)		
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Recor	rd Depth		
			Lacii iiilei vai Ferioraleu			(* *			200		
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t·	Liner Run:					
		0017111				[	Yes N	o			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (	Other (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	. 00145/	TION:		DDOD! ICT!			
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS:  Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF Perf.	_		mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:		
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SMU 318
Doc ID	1100323

## All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY
MICROLOG
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SMU 318
Doc ID	1100323

## Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3766	
TORONTO	3789	
LANSING	3863	
KANSAS CITY	4189	
MARMATON	4291	
CHEROKEE	4419	
ATOKA	4535	
MORROW	4623	
ST. GENEVIEVE	4706	
ST. LOUIS	4798	

# BASIC SERVICES DESSI IDE DI IMPINIG & WIRELINE

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

# 1717 03692 A

PRES	SURE PUMPI	NG & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO	who explands and	
DATE OF 7-14.	-12 DI	STRICT 1717			WELL M	OLD F	PROD INJ	□ wpw □ S	USTOMER ORDER NO.:	T est
CUSTOMER ()	Ku U	SA	N. C.	10	LEASE <	SMU :	#318	edulation of the second	WELL NO.	JĄ UNG
ADDRESS	1				COUNTY	Finne	2()	STATE S		
CITY	91 <b>5</b>	STATE			SERVICE C	REW	Mendo	ea. J. Gri	alda.S.C	ho
AUTHORIZED BY	TR	Sommott I	RB	71	JOB TYPE:	242	-85/11	Surface	bearing the second	100
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	D 7-14-13	TE AM TIME	
4176	8	33021	4	2.3.45	Libert word		ARRIVED AT	JOB	AN 120	0.000
01808	4	19882	19	10000	1250 E 1100 E		START OPER	ATION	am 3:0	OF
19329	u	Latinas Bron Brongay and	toet on In	<u>a in la la</u>	Heren & Commen		FINISH OPER	ATION	E 410	0
1907×	9	valvo da Nervico		TATEL SA	(80) Her	18911	RELEASED	1	AM Sie	0
713		100 0	12 4 7 7 9 0	0.541	79 DET 15	1000	MILES FROM	STATION TO WEL	170 m	
TEM/PRICE		the written consent of an of				UNIT	GIGNED:(WELL OWNE	R, OPERATOR, CONT	FRACTOR OR AGE	blet!
REF. NO.	IVIA	ATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	CES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	ONIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT	15
401 4	- Con	a. Di.10	1 10 2	<u> </u>	1, 1,0 - 19	SK	342	12 23	2001	70
2100	TEMIO	m rus	3		<del>117 - 118 - 118 - 1</del>	JK.	1427	12 20	2996	23
(103)	soll Cl	ako	ζ		-teres	16	198	278	411	14
7130	-51	W.CC	PROFILE TO			lb	65	18 75		75
F253 9	54"-1	legular Guid	e Sus	e		00	1		285	טכ
F/403	I	usert floa	F	16 145 1		1	1	TOOL THUS TO DE 88		25
F4405	G	entralizer	SERTON S	4	1 - 10 1 -	7 49	15	108 75	701 2361	25
L UKEKIG	1	- 11 mm							19 20100	
	1	Sasker Puldage	Dua					art I are arts		5C

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	Del	Suria	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:	
---------------------------	-----	-------	---	--

CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:

SERVICE & EQUIPMENTUNSUPPORTER ON \$
MATERIALS

SUB TOTAL

TOTAL





1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 03692

	SSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE	тіскет NO. <u>03642</u>						
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUN	Т	
E101	Heavy Equipment Mileage	wi	210	5	25	/102	50	
CE240	MIXING SILVICE	SK	590	1	15	619	1 1	
BUB	Propart + Bulk Delivery	Lowin	1946	1	20	2335		
CE202	Pump Dooth: 1001-2000'	44	-			1125		
CE003	Righ Hoad 8	ea	l			225	1 1	
C5004	Plus Container	eu	1			187		
E100	Ouix Mileage	un	70	3	19		30	
S003	Service Superison	ea	(			131		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,					
							П	
							П	
							П	
							П	
							Н	
							$\vdash$	
							$\vdash$	
							H	
							H	
							$\vdash$	
							$\vdash$	



**Cement Report** 

	Liberai	, Kansas							
Customer (	DXU U	SA		Lease No.			Date	-14-12	
Lease S	MU			Well # 3	18		Service Receipt	3690	)
Casing	Z 74#	Depth 182	8	County	Mrey		State KS		
Job Type 7	42-8		Formation		Q	egal Descriptio	23-2	3-34	
	10	Pipe D	ata		F	Perforating	g Data	Cemen	t Data
Casing size	85/8"	24#	Tubing Size			Shots/	Ft	Lead	345 SK
Depth	827b-	771	Depth		From		То	Λ	
Volume Nic	1-1131	6 661	Volume		From		То		
Max Press	1500#		Max Press		From		То	Tail in	245 sk
Well Connec	D-1820	) '	Annulus Voi.		From		То	Prem	JUSSK ivm Plus
Plug Depth	17-43	371	Packer Depth		From		То		
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log		
12:00					OM	or-site	assesm	ent (1	unnin (SR)
12:15					Sport	_	do-nia	CID	
21000					esa a	n bhu	- break	circ	
2105	-				Safe	ty new		7	
2:40					Dress	1	test 20	000#	
2145	200		147,5	5	Mix	& DUMAD	3455	A.	Con C
	14. 1		, ( , ,		12,	002-2	40 ft35k-	14.00	Gallsk
3:15	150		58.5	5	Switch	lito.	tail 24	5 SK	Class Ce
	,				14.8	002-10	34 ft 3/5k	-6.3	3 galliste
3:30	0		0	5	drop	pluo	disp C	Si	
3155	700		103	Ž	Slow	rouse	last 1	) bbl	of disp
4:00	700		114	0	dua	did no	+ land	float	" hold"
					Circ	Cu	t to s	rfac	l
					10	b con	rolox		
							- γ ω.		
		,							
Service Unit	s								
Driver Name	es								

# BASIC 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03854

TOTAL STORES	1	NG & WIRELINE			ous marif	DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF A 18/12 DISTRICT 1914				NEW WELL	- TITE AND THE TOTAL THE TOTAL THE TABLE TO THE TOTAL TH					
CUSTOMER OXY 1954				LEASE 5						
ADDRESS				COUNTY &	inne	211	STATE	13	stashed cash p edit Customer aga	
CITY STATE				SERVICE C	SERVICE CREW Royce, Solian					
AUTHORIZED BY	TUCE	Medicable to	Settler most	JOB TYPE:	Lie	5, 70	12	e consum of the la	e a novnt avernote. d Devusoan nje <b>a</b> d t	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 7/19	DATE	AM TIME	
19868	5,5	parameter to ac	ite topocosmi na	an a delact hateleten a sin	100 100 100	ARRIVED AT	JOB 7//	18	PM / CF	
19715877	155	territorio de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya	30 73 12	the facts against the	3 30 ,288 0 7232375	START OPER	ATION	A 1200	AM 4/10	
405414274	210	LIAR HAV			100 00000	FINISH OPER	ATION		PM 5 79	
Manual mobilingue in the	EI 8000 110			NUMBER OF THE ROOM	a La Maria	RELEASED	etic federal sta	lo avis	AM/C ST	
		61 04	DA WARE	1. 15 G B G BN 5 GM - 4	de lurido	MILES FROM	STATION TO V	WELL	70	
ITEM/PRICE	MA	OU TOND TO STUDIES OF THE				(AARTE ONLY)	B, OPERATOR, C	CONTR	ACTOR OR AGE	
REF. NO.		TERIAL FOLLIPMENT	AND SERVIE	PES LISED	LINIT	// 6			Anna marketa ka	
11104 50	01	TERIAL EQUIPMENT AP LOCATION/DE	OT I I amount the contract of		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	E	\$ AMOUNT	
1104 50	01	DE FWELL/FA	SMI		UNIT ON DOZE	QUANTITY 160	UNIT PRICE	E 25	\$ AMOUNT	
LIOY 50 LIII GO	01	12-1, Year Could have a strength to the plant to the country and the	SM	u 318	ON DOZE	QUANTITY 160	UNIT PRICE	E	\$ AMOUNT	
1104 50 1113 GO 1111 SO 1103 C	01	MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 01-0	SM		ON DOZE	QUANTITY  160 675 986 81	UNIT PRICE	25 56	\$ AMOUNT	
1104 50 1113 G 1111 S 1103 C	01	MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 01-0	2 :	ELEMENTS	LD 2013/b	QUANTITY  160 675 986 81	UNIT PRICE	25 56 38	\$ AMOUNT 1320 0 378 0 374 6 759 7 102 0	
1104 50 1113 G 1111 S 1103 C 1105 C	01	MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 01-0 PROJECT # 1/4 SPO / BPA Gricle Doc Type TRINTED NAME	2 27547	ELEMENTS	Lb SD31 b Circle Grant	QUANTITY  160 675 986 81	UNIT PRICE	25 56 38 38	\$ AMOUNT 1320 0 378 0 374 6 759 7 102 0 400 0	
LIO 50 LII 50 LIII 50 LIOS C LIOS C CZOI 6 F25 6	0/50 pour de la	MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 01-0 PROJECT # 1/4 SPO / BPA Gricle Doc Type	2 27547	ELEMENTS CAPEX / OPEX -	LD 2013/b	QUANTITY  160 675 986 81	UNIT PRICE	25 56 38 00	\$ AMOUNT 1326 0 378 0 374 6 759 7 102 0 400 0	
F25 6	0/50 pour alf -15 -41 P ilsoni vide s	MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 01-0 PROJECT # 1/4 SPO / BPA Gricle Doc Type TRINTED NAME	2 27547	ELEMENTS CAPEX / OPEX -	Lb 23 b circles	QUANTITY  160 675 986 81	UNIT PRICE	25 56 38 00	\$ AMOUNT 1320 0 378 0 374 6 759 7 102 0 400 0 187 5	
F251 0	0/50 pour alf -15 -41 P ilsoni vide s	MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 01-0 PROJECT # 1/4 SPO / BPA Gricle Doc Type TRINTED NAME	2 27547	ELEMENTS CAPEX / OPEX -	LID 2031 b Circle Co EA EA	QUANTITY  160 675 986 81	UNIT PRICE	25 56 38 00	\$ AMOUNT 1320 0 378 0 374 6 759 7 102 0 400 0 187 5 78 7	
F25 G F140 F1 F103 Te F405 S	0/50 p 1/50 p 1/5 1/1/1/2 1/50 p 1/50 p	MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 01-0 PROJECT # 1/4 SPO / BPA Gricle Doc Type TRINTED NAME	2 27547	ELEMENTS CAPEX / OPEX -	Lb 23 b circles	QUANTITY  160 675 986 81	UNIT PRICE 8 9 3	25 56 38 38 00 50	\$ AMOUNT 1320 0 378 0 374 6 759 7 102 0 400 0 187 2 277 5 78 7 63 0	
F1401 F1 F103 TE F405 S	0/50 pour alf -15 -41 P ilsoni vide s	MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 01-0 PROJECT # 1/4 SPO / BPA Gricle Doc Type TRINTED NAME	2 27547	ELEMENTS CAPEX / OPEX -	LID 2031 b Circle Co EA EA	QUANTITY  160 675 986 81 34 800 1	UNIT PRICE 8 9 3	25 56 38 00	\$ AMOUNT 1326 0 378 0 379 6 759 7 102 0 400 0 187 5 78 7 63 0	
F25 G F140 F1 F103 Te F405 S CF4467 G CF155 S E101 H	0/50 p 1/50 1/5 1/1/P ilsona bicle s Lapor p Plus p Co notice s	MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 01-0 PROJECT # 1/4 SPO / BPA Gricle Doc Type TRINTED NAME	SMI	ELEMENTS CAPEX / OPEX -	Lb SB b EA EA EA EA	QUANTITY  160 675 986 81 34 800 1	UNIT PRICE 8 3 9 3 4 5 6 3	25 56 38 00 50	\$ AMOUNT  1320 0  378 0  374 6  759 7  102 0  400 0  187 6  277 5  78 7  63 0  1125 0  945 0	
F25 G F140 F1 F103 Te F405 S F4467 Ce	150 per flored in the contraction of the contractio	MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 01-0 PROJECT # 1/4 SPO / BPA GITCLE DOE TYPE TRINTED NAME TOTAL VALUE COLORS TOTAL	2 . SM. 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2	ELEMENTS CAPEX / OPEX -	LID SOBJ LO EN CO EN	QUANTITY  160 675 986 81 34 800 1	UNIT PRICE 8 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	25 56 38 38 60 50	\$ AMOUNT 1320 0 378 0 374 6 759 7 102 0 400 0 187 5 78 7 63 0 1125 0 575 0	

5003	Servi	ce supervisor	EA I	131	25
enert and to and	CHEMICAL / ACI	D DATA:	SUB TOTAL	10.391	50
	one of the	sa bas armel belicade	SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$	1	Nº PEUS
A sub Ave to 150	on brid a six of	TO BIASS ARE NO BORE	MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	niz is asgistia	in yos
BODY ALTO DELL'ARREST	ALL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	OLIVAR BUT TO BE IT ALERT	RELIAN CLASSIC SESSION AND VIOLENCE TOTAL	Annual Control	
			but have been in the hands of the household themself or unit by at benut of the		VILLE

SERVICE REPRESENTATIV THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER



1700 S. Country Estates Rd.

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.

171703854

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	١T
105	Cement Data Acquisition Monta	ea	1		412	-
100	CEMENT DOGEN FILIGUESCUOP PROPORT	Cn	J		712	
						+
						_
						T
				,		+
						+
						+
	2					
						+
						+
						+
						+
2 8		11		,		
X						T
						1
						+
						+
						_
						1
						+
						+
						_
						T
						+
						+
						+
ž.						T

(B)	BASIC
	ENERGY SERVICES

Customer Representative

**Cement Report** Liberal, Kansas Date / Lease No. Custome Service Receipt Well # State County Casing Depth / Formation Legal Description Job Type **Perforating Data Cement Data** Pipe Data Lead 160 Sx 50/50 po Tubing Size Casing size Shots/Ft From Depth Depth From To Volume Volume To Max Press From Max Press From To Annulus Vol. Well Connection From To Plug Depth Packer Depth Casing Tubing Bbls. Pumbed Rate Time Pressure 2100 180 Service Units **Driver Names** 

Taylor Printing, Inc.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 08, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-055-22161-00-00 SMU 318 NE/4 Sec.22-23S-34W Finney County, Kansas

### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT